1FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
V
0.9 V / 1.15 V
up to 400 mA
OUT
VIN

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPUT VOLTAGE (2) PACKAGE PACKAGETA PART NUMBER (1) ORDERING(1)
DESIGNATOR MARKINGVSEL = 1 VSEL = 0
TPS62270 1.15 V 0.9 V DRV TPS62270DRV CCX
–40°C to 85°C TPS62272 3.3V 2.1V DRV TPS62272DRV OAM
TPS62273 3.3V 2.5V DRV TPS62273DRV CGW
(1) The DRV (SON2x2) package is available in tape on reel. Add R suffix to order quantities of 3000 parts per reel, add T suffix to order
quantities of 250 parts per reel.
(2) contact TI for other fixed output voltage options.
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)